

**NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT PACIFIC
COUNTY, WASHINGTON**

RESOLUTION NO: '3/4243

**A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT OF
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AWARDED BID FOR
PARTS AND MATERIALS FOR THE 274TH WATERLINE
REPLACEMENT BETWEEN VERNON AVE & PARK AVE
PROJECT**

WHEREAS, on December 14, 2020 the North Beach Water District's (District) Board of Commissioners (Board) adopted Resolution 15-2020 approving the 2021 Operational Budget (Budget); and

WHEREAS, the Budget includes capital improvement project (Project) to replace water main on 274th Street for \$8,976.13.; and

WHEREAS, the District's General Manager prepared a list of materials to accomplish the Project and delivered them to five qualified bidders; and

WHEREAS, the General Manager prepared a bid tabulation, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, comparing the submitted bids; and

WHEREAS, HD FOWLER submitted the lowest responsive bid at \$8,976.13, including Washington State and Pacific County Sales Tax,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, based on the foregoing, the North Beach Water District Board of Commissioners does hereby award the Water Main Replacement Project materials bid to J F "HQY NGT for \$8,976.13, including Washington State and Pacific County Sales Tax.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of North Beach Water District, Pacific County, Washington at its regular meeting held on the 44th day of October, 2023.

Brian Sheldon, Commissioner Position #1

Gwen Brake, Commissioner Position #2

Glenn Ripley, Commissioner Position #3

**NBWD
EXHIBIT A
274th Pipe Replacement
Project:**

Quantity :	Materials List:	Consolidated Supply		Ferguson		Core & Main		HD Fowler		Western Water Works	
		Per ft or Each	Total:	Per ft or Each	Total:	Per ft or Each	Total:	Per ft or Each	Total:	Per ft or Each	Total:
700 ft	6" C900 Class 235 Pipe	\$6.179	\$4,325.30	\$6.222	\$4,355.40	\$5.76	\$4,032.00	\$6.22	\$4,354.00	\$5.30	\$3,710.00
2	6" FLG X FLG (T)	\$204.679	\$409.36	\$234.680	\$469.36	\$218.43	\$436.86	\$202.33	\$404.66	\$173.54	\$347.08
5	6" SBR Flange GASKETS	\$1.200	\$2.40	\$2.120	\$10.60	\$16.80	\$84.00	\$17.95	\$89.75	\$13.00	\$65.00
5	6" BOLT KITS- zinc	\$7.133	\$35.67	\$7.380	\$36.90	\$6.42	\$32.10	\$23.08	\$115.40	\$13.12	\$65.60
1	6" MJ X MJ SLEEVE	\$72.805	\$72.81	\$68.030	\$68.03	\$77.70	\$77.70	\$71.97	\$71.97	\$61.73	\$61.73
2	6" MEGALUG DI W/ASSY Kit	\$35.832	\$71.66	\$33.550	\$67.10	\$36.76	\$73.52	\$44.51	\$89.02	\$42.15	\$84.30
2	6" C900 FOLLOWER MEGALUG W/ASSY kit	\$41.752	\$83.50	\$38.170	\$76.34	\$42.82	\$85.64	\$51.86	\$103.72	\$49.12	\$98.24
1	6" MJ X FLG GATE VALVE	\$597.304	\$597.30	\$538.080	\$538.08	\$622.09	\$622.09	\$565.77	\$565.77	\$543.64	\$543.64
1	6" FLG X MJ ADAPTER	\$64.105	\$64.11	\$60.160	\$60.16	\$68.41	\$68.41	\$63.37	\$63.37	\$54.35	\$54.35
1	6" GRADE LOC - 6X12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$291.200	\$291.20	\$330.91	\$330.91	\$290.12	\$290.12	\$304.84	\$304.84
2	6" HYMAX COUPLING	\$236.578	\$473.16	\$228.790	\$457.58	\$217.75	\$435.50	\$205.91	\$411.82	\$227.72	\$227.72
1	6" Blind flanges w/2" center taps	\$82.879	\$82.88	\$76.850	\$76.85	\$88.45	\$88.45	\$81.93	\$81.93	\$70.27	\$70.27
2	2" GV w/opt nut female x female- threads IPS	\$285.856	\$571.71	\$257.280	\$514.56	\$297.50	\$595.00	\$270.57	\$541.14	\$279.02	\$558.04
2	2" ips threads x 3" Brass nipples	\$8.093	\$16.19	\$7.680	\$15.36	\$10.72	\$21.44	\$8.74	\$17.48	\$14.07	\$28.14
2	2" restraint style hymax couplings IPS Pvc	\$194.318	\$388.64	\$165.380	\$330.76	\$156.62	\$313.24	\$91.98	\$183.96	\$147.06	\$294.12
3	910 CI Valve Box 18" top	\$38.411	\$115.23	\$32.770	\$98.31	\$9.78	\$29.34	\$34.42	\$103.26	\$12.35	\$37.05
3	910 CI Valve Box Lid Marked Water	w/above	\$0.00	\$11.940	\$35.82	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$11.49	\$34.47	\$34.71	\$104.13
2	18 guage tracing wire Rolls	\$30.200	\$60.40	\$56.380	\$56.38	\$19.27	\$38.54	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$32.00	\$64.00
2	3" Blue detectable tape Rolls	\$27.118	\$54.24	\$29.080	\$58.16	\$26.60	\$53.20	\$31.95	\$63.90	\$32.50	\$65.00
1	Hydrant 3ft Bury MJ Boot	\$2,027.564	\$2,027.56	\$1,815.750	\$1,815.75	\$2,023.73	\$2,023.73	\$667.80	\$667.80	\$1,867.37	\$1,867.37
		Total	\$10,217.74	Total	\$10,196.74	Total	\$10,287.52	Total	\$8,976.13	Total	\$9,552.73

March 16, 2021

I do hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the tabulations are true and correct transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid .

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Rick Gray", is written over a horizontal line.

Rick Gray, General Manager